Rowan County
Miscellaneous Records, 1740-1940
4 Fibredex Boxes

C.R.085.928.1

Account of the Burning of John Houser's House

Act relating to the Fees of Superior Court Clerks
Agreements, Assignments, and Contracts

Agreement and Contract to Build a Fence around the Lutheran
Grave Yard

Assessment of Old Mocks Field

Banking Records

Bankruptcy Records

Bond of Peter Orren (Orront)

Boundary Survey Account with General Griffith Rutherford
Brands and Marks

Breach of Marriage Contract, George Hoffman and Polly
Earnhardt

Census Corrections

Census Deposition

Chattel Mortgages

Commissioners to Ascertain Standards and Weights
Coroners' Inquests

correspondence, Clerk of Court

Correspondence and Accounts of John Fulton

C.R.085.928.2

County Accounts and Claims

Decree providing for a Special Term of Superior Court
Discussion of the Brain as an Organ of the Body

Fire Inspections

Freemasonic Records

Grand Jury Reports

Homestead and Personal Property Exemptions
Insolvent Debtors

Jail Records

Legitimization Records

Licenses for Ordinaries and Retailing of Spirits
License to Practice Law

1820
1872
1808-1855

1871

n.d.
1811-1820
1877-1879
1740

1792
1767-1780

1830
1864
1860
1883-1909
1813
1779-1899
1799-1824
1810-1825

1767-1904
1880

no date
1829-1853
1791-1901

1767, 1820-1914, no

date
1868-1903
1788-1900
1815-1866
1887
1768-1874
1838



Lunacy Records
Marriage Record Confirmation, A. J. Potts and Jane Potts
Mill and Factory Records

C.R.085.928.3

Notaries Public

Nurse's Certificates of Registration

Oaths and Resignations from Office
Ordinances of the Town of Spencer
Organ Church

Patrols

Personal Accounts

Petition for Appointment of County Commissioners
Petitions to Restore Citizenship

Petition for Post Office at Enochville

Poem, "Despotism in Bloom"

Powers of Attorney

Prisoner Lists

Proof of Marriage, Thomas Phillips and Martha Pitts
Promissory Notes

Report of the Public Register

Resolution honoring Hon. Kerr Craige

Resolution of the Rowan Bar on Luke Blackmer, deceased
Salisbury Records Miscellany (see file folder for contents)
Settlement of Church Lottery

Sheriffs, Deputies, and Constables

Signatures

C.R.085.928.4

Slaves and Persons of Color

Small Pox Epidemics

Speeches of Congressman Samuel P. Carson
Statement of the Losses of Certain Residents of Newport, R.I.
Still Construction

Still Improvement

Solicitor's Records

Montfort Stokes' Papers

Stray Returns

Testimonial on the Age of Mrs. L.D. Eler
Testimonial on the llIness of Mrs. E.F. Miller

1795-1913
1863
1769-1895

1827-1899
1925-1940

1847, 1895-1901

1901

1789
1828-1859
1771-1912
1896
1852, 1893
undated
n.d.
1795-1875
1812, 1822
1855
1762-1867
1853

1904

n.d.

n.d.

1817
1788-1906
n.d.

1767-1870
1826, 1859
n.d.
1820
1797
1809
1791-1913
1788-1810
1781-1820
1866
1866



Testimony concerning the Destruction of Marriage Licenses 1859
Trustee, Assignee, and Receiver Records 1841-1915
Yadkin Navigation Company 1855



