**Rowan County** Miscellaneous Records, 1740-1940 4 Fibredex Boxes

## C.R.085.928.1

Account of the Burning of John Houser's House	1820
Act relating to the Fees of Superior Court Clerks	1872
Agreements, Assignments, and Contracts	1808-1855
Agreement and Contract to Build a Fence around the Lutheran	
Grave Yard	1871
Assessment of Old Mocks Field	n.d.
Banking Records	1811-1820
Bankruptcy Records	1877-1879
Bond of Peter Orren (Orront)	1740
Boundary Survey Account with General Griffith Rutherford	1792
Brands and Marks	1767-1780
Breach of Marriage Contract, George Hoffman and Polly	
Earnhardt	1830
Census Corrections	1864
Census Deposition	1860
Chattel Mortgages	1883-1909
Commissioners to Ascertain Standards and Weights	1813
Coroners' Inquests	1779-1899
correspondence, Clerk of Court	1799-1824
Correspondence and Accounts of John Fulton	1810-1825

## C.R.085.928.2

County Accounts and Claims	1767-1904
Decree providing for a Special Term of Superior Court	1880
Discussion of the Brain as an Organ of the Body	no date
Fire Inspections	1829-1853
Freemasonic Records	1791-1901
	1767, 1820-1914, no
Grand Jury Reports	date
Homestead and Personal Property Exemptions	1868-1903
Insolvent Debtors	1788-1900
Jail Records	1815-1866
Legitimization Records	1887
Licenses for Ordinaries and Retailing of Spirits	1768-1874
License to Practice Law	1838

Lunacy Records	1795-1913
Marriage Record Confirmation, A. J. Potts and Jane Potts	1863
Mill and Factory Records	1769-1895

## C.R.085.928.3

Notaries Public	1827-1899
Nurse's Certificates of Registration	1925-1940
Oaths and Resignations from Office	1847, 1895-1901
Ordinances of the Town of Spencer	1901
Organ Church	1789
Patrols	1828-1859
Personal Accounts	1771-1912
Petition for Appointment of County Commissioners	1896
Petitions to Restore Citizenship	1852, 1893
Petition for Post Office at Enochville	undated
Poem, "Despotism in Bloom"	n.d.
Powers of Attorney	1795-1875
Prisoner Lists	1812, 1822
Proof of Marriage, Thomas Phillips and Martha Pitts	1855
Promissory Notes	1762-1867
Report of the Public Register	1853
Resolution honoring Hon. Kerr Craige	1904
Resolution of the Rowan Bar on Luke Blackmer, deceased	n.d.
Salisbury Records Miscellany (see file folder for contents)	n.d.
Settlement of Church Lottery	1817
Sheriffs, Deputies, and Constables	1788-1906
Signatures	n.d.

## C.R.085.928.4

Slaves and Persons of Color	1767-1870
Small Pox Epidemics	1826, 1859
Speeches of Congressman Samuel P. Carson	n.d.
Statement of the Losses of Certain Residents of Newport, R.I.	1820
Still Construction	1797
Still Improvement	1809
Solicitor's Records	1791-1913
Montfort Stokes' Papers	1788-1810
Stray Returns	1781-1820
Testimonial on the Age of Mrs. L.D. Eler	1866
Testimonial on the Illness of Mrs. E.F. Miller	1866

Testimony concerning the Destruction of Marriage Licenses	1859
Trustee, Assignee, and Receiver Records	1841-1915
Yadkin Navigation Company	1855